FILE NO. 031195

ORDINANCE NO. 210-03

24

25

[Memorandum of Understanding re PERS Contract Amendment]

Ordinance adopting and implementing the Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the Municipal Executives' Association regarding the amendment of the contract with the Public Employees' Retirement System to provide the County's Sheriffs with the retirement benefits known as 3% @ 55.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and implements the Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the Municipal Executives' Association regarding the amendment of the contract with the Public Employees' Retirement System to provide the County's Sheriffs with the retirement benefits known as 3% @ 55.

The Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. _031195____.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney

LINDA M. ROSS

Chief Labor Deputy

MAYOR WILLIE J. BROWN, JR., Sandoval, Ma, Duffy

Page 1 7/9/03



Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 031195

Date Passed:

Ordinance adopting and implementing the Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the Municipal Executives' Association regarding the amendment of the contract with the Public Employees' Retirement System to provide the County's Sheriffs with the retirement benefits known as 3% @ 55.

July 29, 2003 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

August 12, 2003 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED
Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom
Excused: 3 - Hall, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 031195

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on August 12, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Kay Gulbengay

Acting Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.



Date Approved